City of Waukesha Contract Change Order
ﬂ Department of Public Works Form C107
. @ 201 Delafield Street (Rev 01/22)
: et o Waukesha, W1 53188
City of <4

Waukesha Waukesha-wi.gov

M
- - _ M
& .fﬂ;;.

"~

Project: 2021 Concrete Sidewalk Replacement City-Wide
Date: 7/21/22
Contract Number: 4205

Branch: Engineering Department.

Change Order Number:__1

Contractor: State Contractors, Inc.

Amount of original CONtracCt ...t $543,140.00
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ... $543,140.00

Description of change:

The Contract Change Order No. 1 is for additional work performed for the Concrete Sidewalk Replacement
City-Wide project for sidewalk replacement billable to property owners and for utility repairs:

1. Additional quantity for Bid Item #1 — Item description 4-inch Concrete Sidewalk
Replacement Description: Additional 12,422.66 sq. ft. of 4” Concrete Sidewalk
Replacement Payment: Unit Bid Price of $7.50 / SQ. ft.......cuooveeeeeeeeeeceeeeeceeeeeeeee $93,169.95

2. Additional quantity for Bid item #2 — Item description 6-inch Sidewalk Replacement
Description: Additional 1,132.22 sq. ft. of 6-inch Concrete Sidewalk Replacement
Payment: Unit Bid Price of $8.00 SO. ft. ......cooviurieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et $9,057.76

4. Less quantity for Bid item #3 — ltem description 6-inch Concrete Drive Approach
Description: Subtracted 557.62 sq. ft. of 6-inch Concrete Drive Approach
Less Payment: Unit Bid Price of $8.00 $Q. ft. ......coiiiierereeeece e ($4,460.96)

5. Less quantity for Bid item #4 — ltem description Concrete Curb an Gutter
Description: Subtracted 173.88 lin. Ft. of Concrete Curb and Gutter

Less Payment: Unit Bid Price of $40.00 lin. Ft. ........cocoeiemieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ($6,955.20)
Total Amount of this Change Order e $90,811.55
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order............cooiiiiiiiiiiii i $633,951.55
City of Waukesha Date

Interim Director of Public Works

Contractor Date
State Contractors, Inc.

O:\BOARD of PUBLIC WORKS\2022\Agendas BPW\7-21-22\5_Change Orders\22-4478 CCO1 State Contractors--2021 Concrete
Sidewalk.docx



